

# पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशान ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

### POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

SPEED POST

Ref No: NESH/PESM/RTI/1117/45

To

Date: 20.08.2020

Sh. Dilip Kumar Dutta, Advocate (High Court of Meghalaya)
Azaleana's,
Pynthorbah Block -II,
Shillong-793001
Meghalaya,

विषय : आपके आरटीआई आवेदनों दिनांक 23.07.2020 जो की सीपीआईओ कार्यालय में दिनांक 07.08.2020 को प्राप्त हुआ उस का उतर ।

Sub: Your RTI Applications dated 23.07.2020 received at CPIO office on 07.08.2020.

Sir.

- 1.0 This has reference to your RTI application ref.no: PGCIL/NER/2020-21/M-04 dated 23.07.2020 under RTI Act, 2005 received at CPIO office on 07.08.2020.
- 2.0 As per inputs received from concerned department, the information pertaining to your query in respect of Shri Robindro Kumar Deb an employee of POWERGRID is given below:

Sl. No.	Query	Information
1	What is the designation of employee named hereinabove?	Information enclosed as Annexure-I.(No of Pages 02).
2	What is the date of joining of the employee named hereinabove to his post?	
3	What is the date of retirement of the employee named hereinabove?	
4	Please furnish names of wife and children of the employee named hereinabove as recorded in the service Book/Records?	
5	Please furnish copy of pay slip of the current month in respect of the employee named hereinabove?	
6	Please furnish G.P.F Account Number of the employee named hereinabove?	

3.0 First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the first Appellate Authority within 30 days of the receipt of the reply of CPIO. Details of Appellate Authority of Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, NERTS, under RTI Act,2005 is as below:

Sh. R.K.Tyagi, CGM I/c (NERTS) POWERGRID, Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong - 793006, Meghalaya. 0364-2536371, ed\_nerts@powergrid.co.in

Continue-P/2



## पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशान ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

#### POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

-2-

3.0पहला अपील, यदि कोई हो, तो सीपीआईओ के जवाब के खिलाफ सीपीआईओ के जवाब की प्राप्ति के 30 दिनों के भीतर पहले अपीलीय प्राधिकरण को किया जा सकता है। आरटीआई अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, एनईआरटीएस के अपीलीय प्राधिकरण का विवरण निम्नानुसार है:

श्री। आर.के. त्यागी, सीजीएम आई / सी (एनईआरटीएस) पावरग्रिड, डोंटीह, लोअर नोंग्राह, लाप्लांग, शिलांग - 793006, मेघालय। 0364-2536371, ed\_nerts@powergrid.co.in

आपको धन्यवाद,

(पी डिका) विर. महाप्रबंधक & (के.लो.सू.अधिकारी

0364-2536439, nerts\_rti@powergrid.co.in

Anneur-If/2)

### पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड उपूक्षेपाप्र मुख्यालय, लापालांग, शिलांग



## अंतर कार्यालय ज्ञापन

प्रेषक : CM(HR)

सेवा में: Sr.GM(PESM) & CP10,

Shillong.

संदर्भ : उ.पू.शि/मा.सं/सुच.का.अधि/ | 42.८

दिनांक : 20.08.2020

Sub: RTI application Ref.No PGCIL/NER/2020-21/M-04 dtd 23.07.2020 of Sh.Dilip Kumar Dutta, reg

The information sought by Sh.Dilip Kumar Dutta Advocate, vide RTI cited above is furnished as below:

Query	Reply
1	Designation of Sh.Robindra Kumar Deb presumably Sh.Rabindra Kumar Deb, Emp.No:60055025, presently posted in Khleirihat is MTS (Mult Tasking Staff, Workmen Group V)
2	Date of joining of the concerned employee to his post is 01.01.2019
3	Date of retirement of the concerned employee is 31.12.2020
4	As per service book / records, the name of his wife is Smt.Minu Rani Deb and children is Miss Aruna Deb, daughter
5	As per Section 11(1) of RTI Act, 2005, the third party has confirmed in writing(copy enclosed as Annexure-A) that the salary certificate is not to be disclosed.
6	The GPF Account number presumably the EPF Account Number of the concerned employee is E/DS/NHP/00128820000006384

This is for your kind information please. Enclo: As above.

(H.GEETANJALI)

The child manage (HR)
Powergrid Cosporation de India Hd,
RHR, NER, (Shillong.

dt. 28/07/2020 06 St. Dilip Kromar Dutta - Rog

Respected Sir madam.

With Rebevence to The above Subject-RTI application.
Reb. No. Pacil (Nev2 | 2020-21 | M-04 dt. 23 | 07 | 2020 ct
Sh. Delip Kremar Duta, Advocate, 9 contially intorne
You That 9 on not willing to disclose. Because
The Case already disposed by The District Judge,
Kareing any, Assam.

Your faithfully - All DIEB)